TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING NOVEMBER 20, 2023

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. NEW BUSINESS

November 6, 2023- Regular Meeting

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- **VIII. OLD BUSINESS**
- **IX.** Resolution No. 9060 A Resolution Approving and Adopting the City of Tarrant General Fund Budget for the Period Beginning October 1, 2023 and Ending September 30, 2024.
- X. <u>Resolution No. 9054</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Service Request Form Between the City of Tarrant and the Birmingham-Jefferson County Transit Authority.
- XI. Resolution No. 9067 A Resolution Ording the Emergency Demolition of Building or Structure Located at 412 Fannie Avenue, Tarrant, AL. 35217.
- XII. Resolution No. 9080 A Resolution Ording the Emergency Demolition of Building or Structure Located at 1321 Prosch Avenue, Tarrant, AL. 35217.
- XIII. Resolution No. 9081 A Resolution Ording the Emergency Demolition of Building or Structure Located at 1152 Thomason Avenue, Tarrant, AL. 35217.

XIV. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Resolution No. 9065 A Resolution Ordering the Emergency Demolition of Building or Structure Located at 1068 Bristol Street, Tarrant, Al. 35217.
- **B.** Resolution No. 9085 A Resolution Approving and Authorizing the City of Tarrant Police Department to Enter into Contract and Payment of Leads Online Power Plus Investigation System Service Package.
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9086</u> A Resolution Renewing the Contract and Payment of Finder Software Solutions for Tarrant Police Department.
- D. <u>Resolution No. 9087</u> A Resolution Appointing SAIN Associates, Inc. as the Duly Qualified City Engineer for the Provision of General Engineering Services for the City of Tarrant.
- E. <u>Resolution No. 9088</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Expend Funds Associated with the City of Tarrant Residential Demolition Project
- **F.** Resolution No. 9089 A Resolution Overturning and Repealing the Suspension and Placement of the Chief of Police on Administrative Leave.
- XV. PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS
- XVI. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES
- XVII. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XVIII. ADJOURN